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RECORDS OF WELLS,

DRILLERS" LOGS, AND

CHEMICAL ANALYSES OF GROUND WATER

IN GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS, 1952-1970

INTRODUCTION

The collection of hydrologic data for an intensive
ground-water study in Galveston County, Texas, was
begun by the U.S. Geological Survey in 1938. The
program was interrupted during World War ll, but
periodic water-level measurements were made during the
war vyears, In 1950, the cooperative program of
investigation was renewed. The current program is
carried out in cooperation with the Texas Water
Development Board and the city of Galveston. All wells
in Galveston County draw water from the Gulf Coast
aquifer,

This report contains the records of 97 wells and
test holes, 60 drillers’ logs, and 652 chemical analyses of
water samples collected since 1952. Barnes (1941) and
Petitt and Winslow (1955) recorded data collected
earlier. Additional data relative to 42 wells recorded by
Petitt and Winslow has since been collected. A
cross-reference of numbers assigned to these wells is
given in Table 1. The records of wells and test holes are
given in Table 2, the drillers’ logs in Table 3, and the
chemical analyses in Table 4, The locations of wells for
which data appear in this report are shown on Figure 1.

Data on the geology, hydrology, pumpage, and
chemical gquality of ground water may be obtained from
the previous publications (Barnes, 1941; Gabrysch,
1967; Petitt and Winslow, 1955; Wood and Gabrysch,
1965). Measurements of water levels in wells for the
period 1894-1969 were compiled by Gabrysch,
McAdoo, and Bonnet (1970).

WELL-NUMBERING SYSTEM

The well-numbering system used in this report was
devised by the Texas Water Development Board for use
throughout the State. Under this system, each 1-degree
quadrangle is given a number consisting of two digits.
These are the first two digits in the well number, Each
1-degree quadrangle is divided into 7%-minute
quadrangles which are given 2-digit numbers from 01
to 64. These are the third and fourth digits of the well
number. Each 7%-minute quadrangle is divided into
2%-minute quadrangles which are given a single digit
number from 1 to 9. This is the fifth digit of the well
number. Finally, each well within a 2%-minute
quadrangle is given a 2-digit number in the order in
which it was inventoried, starting with 01. These are the
last two digits of the well number.

On the well-location map (Figure 1), only the last
three digits of the well number are shown at each well
location; the second two digits are shown in the
northwest corner of each 7%-minute quadrangle; and the
first two digits are shown by the large block numerals 64
and 65.

In addition to the 7-digit well number, a 2-letter
prefix is used to identify the county. The prefix for
Galveston County is KH.
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Table 1.—Well Numbers Used in This Report and Corresponding Numbers Used by Petitt and Winslow (1955)

NEW NUMBER OLD NUMBER NEW NUMBER OLD NUMBER

KH-64-33-707 F-32 KH-65-32-716 B-45
708 F-33 720 B-32
807 F-47 726 B-38
902 F-41 39-601 D-14
903 F-42 40-201 E-26
904 F-45 401 E-78
905 F-46 503 E-B1
907 F-59 614 E-67
208 F-44 616 E-70
35-601 H-6 703 E-B4
36-201 J-5 704 E-B7
41-102 M-1 706 E-92
103 M-2 802 EB3
303 M-38 48-207 L-61
305 M-39 209 L-64
306 M-40 210 L-65
308 M-36 211 L-66
309 M-37 212 L-67
310 M-35 213 L-62
42-303 N-1 214 L-68
49-501 Q-3 309 L-12
502 L-21

56-902 P-2
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Table 3.—Drillers” Logs of Wells in Galveston County

THICKMNESS DEPTH THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET) (FEET) (FEET)
Well KH-64-25-701 Shale and sand streaks 65 405
Owner: Bacliff Municipal Utility District No.1 Sand broken ] 414
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.
Shale and sandy shale 31 445
Topsoil 3 3
Shale, sandy 15 460
Clay 11 14
Sand and sandy shale 24 484
Sand, brown, fine 30 44
Shale 2 486
Clay 32 76
Shale, broken 9 495
Sand, brown 39 115
Shale and sandy shale 22 517
Shale 35 150
Sand, broken, and shale
Sand 8 158 hard streaks 58 575
Shale and sandy shale 129 287 Sand (cut good) 73 648
Sand, fine 25 312 Shale, sandy 4 652
Shale 87 399 Shale 12 664
Sand and sandy shale 26 425
Well KH-64-33-102
Shale 35 460
Owner: Houston Lighting and Power, Well 2
Sand 20 480 Driller: Layne-Texas Co.
Shale, shell, and sandy shale 67 547 Clay 70 70
Shale 15 562 Sand 35 105
Sand 7 569 Clay 43 148
Shale 4 573 Sand 29 177
Sand 68 641 Clay, sandy 11 188
Shale and sandy shale 65 706 Sand 9 197
Clay and sand streaks 42 239
Well KH-64-33-101
Sand and shale sandy 31 270
Owner: Houston Lighting and Power, Well 1
Driller: Layne-Texas Co. Clay 13 283
Topsoil 4 4 Sand and sandy clay 61 344
Clay 24 28 Clay 20 364
Sand 13 41 Sand and sandy clay 12 376
Clay and sandy clay 38 79 Clay and streaks of sand 20 396
Sand 32 111 Sand 16 412
Clay and sandy clay 13 124 Clay, sandy 12 424
Shale, sandy 50 174 Shale and sandy shale 36 460
Shale 17 191 Sand 22 482
Shale, sandy 27 218 Shale, sandy 20 502
Sand, with shale layers 44 262 Shale 13 5185
Shale, hard 12 274 Shale, sandy 15 530
Shale, sandy 4 278 Shale 45 575
Sand, shale layers 62 340 Sand, broken 75 650
Shale 17 667

.12 -



Table 3.—Drillers’ Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS
(FEET)

Well KH-64-33-103

Owner: Houston Lighting and Power, Well 2

Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Surface soil

Clay

Sand

Clay and clay, sandy
Sand

Clay and clay, sandy
Sand

Shale

Sand

Shale, sandy and sand
Shale

Sand, broken

Shale, sandy, hard
Shale, sandy

Sand

Clay

Sand and clay

Sand and clay with streaks of sand
Sand and clay

Sand, broken

Sand and shale

Shale

Sand

Sand and shale

Shale and sand streaks
Sand, fine, broken
Sand, broken, cut hard

Shale

21

22

49

34

21

64

20

57

30

37

23

11

14

16

10

10

53

38

45

Well KH-64-33-201

Owner: Darby and Schroeder
Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Clay, vellow surface
Clay, brown, top sandy
Sand, mud, broken
Shale, blue

Clay, red

24

46

40

34

60

DEPTH
(FEET)

25

32

54
103
137
158
175
190
254
274
331
361
398
421
432

438

461

477

496
506
512
565
603
648

664

24
70
110
144

204

-13-

THICKNESS
(FEET)
Sand, shaley 12
Shale, broken, sandy 72
Clay, blue tough 48
Shale, sandy 83
Sand, powder, shaley 13
Shale, tough 24
Sand breaks 2 and 3 feet 24
Shale, sand breaks 48
Sand, top loose 21
Shale, sticky 18
Sand 9
Shale 356
Sand 56
Well KH-64-33-202
Owner: Ed. A. Smith, Jr.
Driller: Lowry Water Wells
Surface 24
Sand and clay 46
Sand 44
Shale, blue 53
Clay, yellow 56
Sand 32
Shale, sandy 74
Sand 34
Shale, blue, soft 92
Sand and shale 24
Gumbo, tough 40
Sand 14
Gumbo 47
Sand 24
Gumbo 43
Shale 34
Sand 31
Well KH-64-33-210
Owner: Lee Yarbrough

Driller: Parsons Water Well Service
Topsoil 3
Clay 11

DEPTH
(FEET)

216
288
336
419
432

456

528
549
567
576
611

667

24

70
114
120
176
208
282
316
408
432

472

533
5567
600
634

665

14



Table 3.—Drillers” Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH

(FEET) (FEET)
Well KH-64-33-210—Continued
Sand, red 14 28
Clay 18 46
Sand, red 3 49
Clay 37 86
Sand, coarse, water salty 25 111
Clay, greenish 60 71
Sand, water 8 179
Clay, blue 19 198
Sand, water 12 210
Well KH-64-33-402
Owner: General Aniline and Film Corp.
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Topsoil 4 4
Clay and sandy clay 57 61
Sand, fine 41 102
Clay 50 152
Clay and sandy clay 48 200
Shell and fine sand 20 220
Clay, sandy 21 241
Clay, sandy and sand streaks 61 302
Clay and sand breaks 56 358
Shale 30 388
Shale, sandy 7 395
Shale 12 407
Sand and shale 12 419
Shale and sand streaks 45 464
Sand 16 480
Shale (cut hard) 75 655
Sand and shale broken 99 654
Shale and sandy shale 25 679
Sand, broken 81 760
Sand {cut good) 49 809
Shale 4 813
Sand (cut good) 66 879
Sand and sandy shale 31 910
Shale and sandy shale 5 915

- 14 -

THICKNESS DEPTH

(FEET) (FEET)
Well KH-64-33-408
Owner: General Aniline and Film Corp.
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Surface soil 19 19
Clay, sticky 20 39
Clay, sandy 17 56
Clay 16 72
Sand and clay breaks 45 117
Clay 10 127
Clay, sandy and sand breaks 18 146
Clay 33 178
Sand 9 187
Clay 43 230
Sand and clay 73 303
Clay 62 3656
Clay, sandy 5 370
Sand and clay streaks 22 392
Clay 13 405
Clay, sandy and sand 17 422
Clay and sandy clay 64 486
Sand and clay streaks 25 511
Clay, sandy 12 523
Sand and sandy clay streaks 56 579
Sand and hard streaks 60 639
Sand and clay streaks 31 670
Clay, sandy and sand 20 690
Sand 102 792
Clay, sandy 61 853
Sand and hard streaks 183 1,036
Sand and clay streaks 27 1,063
Clay 16 1,079
Sand and clay streaks 9 1,088
Sand, clay and clay layers 9 1,097
Clay 14 1,111
Clay, sandy and clay breaks 26 1,137
Sand and clay streaks 20 1,157
Clay and shale 130 1,287
Clay and sand breaks 13 1,300



Table 3.—Drillers” Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS
(FEET)

Well KH-64-33-408—Continued

Clay

Sand

Sand and clay breaks

Sand

Shale and sand streaks
Shale

Shale and sand breaks
Shale

Shale, sandy and sand

Shale

Sand and sandy shale

Shale

Shale, sandy

Sand and hard streaks
Shale

Shale, sandy, and sand streaks
Clay, sandy

Clay

Shale, shell and sand

Shale, sandy, hard

Shale, hard and sand streaks
Sand, hard, and sandy shale
Shale, hard, and sandy shale breaks
Sand

Shale

Sand and shale breaks
Shale

Shale, sandy and sand breaks
Sand

Shale

Sand

Shale

Rock

Shale, hard, sandy

Clay, sandy

Shale, hard, sandy

Shale, hard

13

62

a4

16

40

38

18

50

20

13

24

15

15

24

12

16

32

28

55

54

16

35

47

10

3

30

25

20

16

12

59

32

63

DEPTH
(FEET)

1,313
1,375
1,419
1,435
1,475
1,613
1,631
1,581
1,601
1,614
1,638
1,653
1,668
1,702
1,714
1,730
1,762
1,790
1,845
1,899
1,915
1,950
1,997
2,007
2,010
2,040
2,065
2,085
2,101
2,110
2,117
2,122
2,124
2,136
2,195
2,227

2,290

- 15 -

Sand

Shale, hard

Sand rock, hard

Shale, hard and rock

Sand, hard, and shale breaks
Rock

Shale

Shale and sand breaks

Sand and shale streaks
Shale

Sand and sandy shale

Shale

Lime and shale

Shale

Sand and sandy shale breaks
Shale

Shale and hard sand

Shale

Shale, sandy

Shale and sand streaks
Sand, hard

Rock

Shale, hard, and limestone
Rock

Sand, hard, and shale

Shale and sand

Shale, hard, and sand breaks
Shale, hard, sticky

Lime, hard, sandy, and shale
Shale, sticky

Shale, sandy and sand streaks
Shale

Sand and hard streaks

Shale

Shale and hard sand

Shale, hard and limestone
Rock, hard and shale

Sand and shale streaks

THICKNESS
(FEET)

25
42

12

31
23
23
15
71
32
25
25

61

63
a4
27
26

40

50
19
11
43

26

26
31
18

19

14
32
44
15

57

DEPTH
(FEET)

2,315
2,357
2,369
2,417
2,448
2,471
2,494
2,509
2,580
2,612
2,637
2,662
2,723
2,738
2,801
2,845
2,872
2,898
2,938
2,953
2,967
2,970
3,020
3,039
3,050
3,093
3,119
3,126
3,152
3,183
3,201
3,220
3,229
3,243
3,275
3,319
3,334

3,391



Table 3.—Drillers’ Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH

(FEET) (FEET)
Well KH-64-33-408—Continued
Shale 5 3,396
Sand, hard, and shale breaks 27 3,423
Shale, hard 8 3,431
Sand 122 3,563
Sand and shale streaks 985 3,648
Shale 28 3,676
Sand and shale streaks 13 3,689
Lime, hard, sandy 11 3,700
Sand and few hard streaks 135 3,835
Sand and shale breaks 42 3877
Shale, sandy and sand 29 3,906
Sand, hard 42 3,948
Sand 13 3,961
Shale 31 3,992
Sand 80 4,072
Sand and shale 71 4,143
Shale, hard 2 4,145
Well KH-64-33-601
Owner: A. R. Swanson
Driller: Lowry Water Wells
Clay, red, hard 36 36
Clay, gray, soft 40 76
Sand, mud bottom 20 96
Shale, blue, mud 68 164
Sand 14 178
Shale, blue, few sand streaks 144 322
Sand (good) 61 383
Well KH-64-33-801
Owner: City of Texas City
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.
Topsoil, clay and shale 180 180
Sand 20 200
Shale 48 248
Shale, sandy and sand streaks 60 308
Sand (cut poor) 20 328
Shale, sandy and sand
streaks and shale 32 360

- 16 -

THICKNESS DEPTH

(FEET) (FEET)

Shale 23 383
Sand 3 386
Shale and sandy shale streaks 73 459
Sand and shells (cut fair) 13 474
Shale and sandy shale streaks 23 497
Sand {cut good) 10 507
Shale, sandy and shale 25 532
Sand, gray, fine 19 551
Shale 17 568
Sand 5 573
Shale 6 579
Sand 7 586
Shale, hard 20 606
Shale, hard, and sandy

shale streaks 29 635
Sand and sandy shale 16 651
Shale 5 656
Shale, sandy and sand streaks 8 664
Shale hard 4 668
Sand and sandy shale and

shale streaks 24 692
Sand 24 716
Sand, sandy shale, wood and shells 20 736
Sand (cut good) 24 760
Shale, sticky 8 768

Well KH-64-33-803
Owner: City of Texas City
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Soil and clay 23 23
Sand, shale and clay 25 48
Clay 32 80
Shale and sand streaks 13 93
Sand, gray, fine 14 107
Shale 74 181
Shale, sandy 8 189
Shale, sandy and shale 146 3356
Shale, sandy and streak

of fine sand 30 365
Shale, sandy and shale 67 432



Table 3.—Drillers” Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS

(FEET)

Well KH-64-33-803—Continued

Sand, fine 26
Shale 3
Sand and shale 19
Shale, sandy and shale streaks 18
Sand, fine and shale streaks 25
Shale 9
Shale, fine and sand streaks 18
Shale 11
Shale, sandy and sand 7
Shale 9
Sand and shale streaks 20
Shale and sand streaks 24
Sand and shale 9
Sand, gray, fine 18
Shale 5
Sand, white 44
Shale 10
Sand, fine and shale streaks 29
Shale 10
Well KH-64-33-804
Owner: City of Texas City
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.
Clay 8
Sand, fine 7
Clay, blue 51
Sand, fine 29
Shale, few sand breaks 75
Sand 15
Shale and shells 65
Sand 15
Shale, blue 20
Sand, fine 15
Shale, blue 30
Sand, gray, fine 30
Sand and sandy shale 7
Shale, blue and brown 40
Sand and sandy shale 13

DEPTH
(FEET)

458

461

498
523
532
550
561
568
577
597
621
630
648
653
697
707
736

746

15
66

95

185
250
265
285
300
330
360
367
407

420

THICKMNESS
(FEET)

Shale, blue 18
Sand 7
Shale, blue and white 29
Sand and sandy shale [+]
Shale, blue and sand streaks 26
Sand and shale streaks 15
Shale, brown and gray

and sand streaks 65
Shale and sand breaks 16
Sand 45
Shale 10
Sand and shale breaks 54
Shale and sand streaks 36
Sand 56

Well KH-64-33-901

Owner: City of Texas City
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Soil, surface

Sand

Shale, sandy

Clay and sandy clay

Clay, sandy

Clay and sandy clay

Sand

Shale, sandy

Sand

Shale

Shale, sandy

Shale, sticky

Shale, sticky shale, and shell
Shale, sandy

Sand and shell

Shale, sandy

Sand and sandy shale and shell
Shale sandy, sandy and shell
Shale, sandy shale breaks
Shale, sandy and shale breaks

Shale hard

15

15

38

22

14

10

11

25

14

30

62

69

75

18

28

DEPTH
(FEET)

43s
445
474
483
509

524

589
605
650
660
714
750

806

15
30
68
90
104
122
134
144
151
155
165
176

201

245
264
326
3956

470

616



Table 3.—Drillers’ Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET)

Well KH-64-33-901—Continued

Sand with rock layers

Shale

Sand, sandy shale, and rock layers
Shale, sticky

Shale, sandy

Shale, hard, sticky,
sandy and shell

Shale, sandy

Sand and shale

Shale, hard, sandy
Sand

Shale

Sand with shale layers
Sand

Shale, hard, sticky

Well KH-64-33-912

Owner: Marathon Oil Co.
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Soil

Sand and clay

Clay

Clay, sandy

Shale and sandy shale
Sand

Shale, sandy

Sand and shale streaks
Shale

Sand, fine and shale streaks
Shale and sandy shale
Sand, gray, fine

Shale

Sand, gray, fine

Shale and sand streaks
Sand and shale streaks
Shale

Sand and shale streaks
Sand and shale streaks

Shale

19

2

29

40

5

21

a

17

19

31

9

15

33

12

10

21

63

26

135

15

61

30

97

22

86

28

22

44

17

11

29

37

10

(FEET)

535

537

566

606

611

632
636
653
672

703

727

760

772

10

31

94
120
25656
270
331
361

458

566

594

601

623

667

634

695

724

761

771

-18 -

THICKNESS DEPTH

(FEET) (FEET)
Well KH-64-34-901
Owner: J. M. Hornbeck
Driller: A. C. Kuhlmann
Sand and shell 84 84
Clay 3 87
Clay, blue, sandy 34 121
Sand and gravel 70 191
Sand, logs, clay 135 326
Sand 23 349
Shale, sandy 79 428
Sand 5 433
Shale, sandy 149 582
Sand 6 588
Shale, sandy, sand breaks 242 830
Sand 55 886
Clay 1 886
Well KH-64-35-405
Owner: E. W, Boyt Estate
Driller: Green Brothers Water Well Service
Sand and shell 50 50
Clay, blue 64 114
Sand (salt water) 45 159
Clay, blue 61 220
Sand (salt water) 80 300
Limestone 20 320
Clay, gray 60 380
Limestone 30 410
Sand (fresh water) 61 471
Well KH-64-36-203
Owner: Sun Qil Co.
Driller: R. H. Schneider
Sand, surface 20 20
Shale 72 92
Sand 6 98
Shale 47 145
Sand 5 150
Shale 56 206
Sand 24 230



Table 3.—Drillers” Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET) (FEET)

Well KH-64-41-101

Owner: C, H, Davidson
Driller: Skripka Drilling Co.

Clay, red 8 8
Sand, red 3 11
Clay, red 20 31
Sand, red 4 35
Clay, red 8 43
Sand, red 5 48
Clay, red 5 53
Sand, brown 4 57
Clay, brown, sandy 13 70
Clay, blue 19 89
Sand, blue gray, hard 29 118

Well KH-64-41-114

Owner: Galveston County Water
Conservation and Improvement District No. 19
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Topsoil 25 25
Sand 15 40
Clay and sandy clay 60 100
Sand 27 127
Clay and sand streaks 48 175
Sand 8 183
Clay 15 198
Clay, sandy and sand streaks 25 223
Clay 30 258
Clay, sandy and sand streaks 116 374
Sand, fine 15 389
Clay and sand streaks 67 456
Clay, sandy 74 530
Sand (good) 23 563
Sand (good) 27 580
Clay, sandy 7 587
Sand 35 622
Shale, sandy and sand streaks 74 696
Sand, fine 24 720
Shale, sandy 80 800

THICKNESS
(FEET)

Well KH-64-41-202

Owner: Galveston County Water Conservation
and Improvement District No, 3 La Margue

Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Soil, sandy

Sand and sandy clay

Clay

Clay and shell

Sand

Sand and shell

Sand, broken

Shale

Shale, sandy and sand breaks
Sand

Shale

Sand, fine and shale layers
Sand, coarse

Sand and shale

Sand and shell

Shale

Sand and shell

Sand, fine

Shale, broken

Sand

34

23

30

32

29

54

35

60

90

60

29

32

53

23

130

Well KH-64-41-301

Owner: Texas City Terminal Railroad Co.

Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Fill

Clay, sandy and clay
Sand, gray

Clay and sandy clay
Sand, gray, clean
Clay

Clay and sand breaks

104

15

358

45

14

69

Well KH-64-41-307

Owner: Texas City Refinery
Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Fill clay and shale

Clay

15

37

DEPTH
(FEET)

37

60

90
122
151
205
240
300
410
419
509
569
598
630
637
690
713
720

850

107

122

525
539

608

15

52



Table 3.—Drillers’ Logs of Wells in Galveston County—Continued

Well KH-64-41-307—Continued

Shale, sandy

Shale and shale, sandy

Sand

Shale and shale, sandy

Shale, sandy and shell

Shale

Sand

Clay

Shale, sandy with sand and shell
Shale

Shale and shell

Shale and shale, sandy

Shale, sandy with sand breaks
Sand, broken

Shale, sandy, hard and sand
Sand

Shale

Shale, sandy with sand and shale
Sand, broken

Shale, sandy and shell

Shale and shell

Sand

Sand broken

Shale, hard and shale, sandy

THICKNESS DEPTH
(FEET)

18

20

29

20

24

11

33

43

43

75

65

21

23

20

20

39

13

10

14

14

20

Well KH-64-42-201

QOwner: Texas City Marina
Driller: Lowry Water Wells

Surface and clay

Sand, gray, fine

Shale, blue

Clay, yellow

Shale, blue, soft

Sand, powder, few breaks

Sand, hard (good)

19

15

24

34

39

61

12

(FEET)

70

90
119
139
163
174
187
197
230
273
316
391
456
4377
500
520
525
545
584
597
607
621
635

655

19

34

58

g2

131

192

204

.90 -

THICKNESS DEPTH

Well KH-64-49-207

Owner: Pirate Cove Subdivi

{(FEET)

sion

Driller: Layne-Texas Co.

Sand

Clay

Shale, blue
Shale, hard
Shalé, sandy
Shale

Shale, sandy
Shale

Sand, fine and shale breaks
Shale, sandy
Sand, broken

Shale

Well KH-64-49-401

11

42

87

125

15

25

25

13

14

23

30

10

Owner: Jamaica Beach No, 2

Driller: B. J. Swinehart
Sand, surface
Clay, sandy, shell and silt
Clay
Clay, silty and soft
Rock, sand
Clay
Sand
Clay, soft
Sand and shell
Clay, soft with sand streaks
Sand
Clay, soft
Sand

Clay, soft

Well KH-64-49-403

Owner: Acapulco Villag

12

78

23

46

1

38

8

37

20

26

23

138

181

e

Driller: Davis Brothers Drilling Co.

Sand
Clay, soft

Sand, fine

60

235

(FEET)

11

53
140
265
280
305
330
343

357

410

420

12

20

159
160
198
206
243
263
289
312
450
454

635

60
295

301



